In relation to the aforesaid Rights Issue and pursuant to the finalization of the basis of allotment of the Rights Issue, in consultation 
with the Designated Stock Exchange, BSE Limited, the Committee, at its meeting held today, i.e 12/12/2025, inter alia considered 
and approved the allotment of 3,22,00,434 (Three crore twenty-two lakh four hundred thirty-four) Equity Shares at a price of 
₹15.35/- per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs.5.35/- per Equity Share) ("Allotment"). 

Further, the offers of NIL Rights Equity Shares have been kept in abeyance by the Company as no disputes are pending before the